SADC GHS Working Group

Date

17 - 18 January 2011

Venue

South Africa, Pretoria, She

raton Hotel

List of Delegates

Country Name Representing in capacity as: Email Address

Zambia Belinda Soko Kancheya SADCSTAN -Zambia btsoko@zabs.org.zm
Seychelles Charles Celeste SADC TRLC Vice Chairperson/ westway2010@live.com [ccelestine@employment.gov.sc
Seychelles Mr. Allen S de L'Etourdie Department of Transport a.deletourdie@seypec.com
Zimbabwe Petros Ndanga SADC TRLC Chairperson / pndanga@gmail.com
Botswana Kapano Bogopa SADCSTAN-Botswana bogopa@bobstandards.bw
South Africa Elsabe Steyn SADCTRLC ESteyn@thedti.gov.za
South Africa Balebogeng Berend thedti Bberend@thedti.gov.za
South Africa Naniki Moeketsi SADCTRLC NMoeketsi@thedti.gov.za
SADC GHS Workshop

Date 20 - 21 January 2011

Venue South Africa, Pretoria, Hotel 224

List of Delegates

Country Name Representing in capacity as: Email Address
Angola No respone Department of Labour No respone



mailto:Lukhelemt@gov.sz
mailto:maalets@yahoo.co.uk

No respone Department of Transport No respone
Botswana Kopano Bogopa SADCSTAN- Botswana bogopa@bobstandards.bw
Mr J Mosanawe Department of Labour jmosanawe@gov.bw
Ms kuena Molapo SADC Secretariat kmolapo@sadc.int
Mr A Malefho Department of Transport No respone
DRC Mr. David Kalaala Department of Labour davidkalaala@yahoo.fr
Lesotho Mr. Teboho Mafooa Department of Labour mafooateboho@yahoo.com
Madagascar Mrs. T. F Rasoazanaparany Department of Transport etf@mt.gov.mg
Dr. F.A Rabearimanana Department of Labour fetra@mfptls.gov.mg
Malawi Mr. Alfred C. Mhango Department of Labour alfred.mhango@yahoo.co.uk
No Response Department of Transport No respone
Mauritius Ishwarduth Boodhoo Department of Labour / ibodhoo@mail.gov.mu Ichimeea@mail.gov.mu

Anwar Bundhoo

Department of Transport

anbundhoo@mail.gov.mu

Mozambique

Emilia Maibaze

Department of Labour

emimaibaze@yahoo.com.br

No respone Department of Transport No respone
Namibia I.H. Shikwambi Department of Labour ihshikwambi@hotmail.com
Moses Muundjua Department of Transport muundjua@nsi.com.na
Seychelles Mr. Charles Celestine Department of Labour/ westway2010@live.com ccelestine@employment.gov.sc

Mr. Allen S de L'Etourdie

Department of Transport

a.deletourdie@seypec.com

South Africa

Ms Milly Ruiters

Department of Labour

Ms Muriel Ditsheng (Apology)

Department of Transport

Milly.Ruiters@Ilabour.gov.za
tswaiM@dot.gov.za)

Swaziland Mr. Vumani Tshabalala Department of Labour vumani@hotmail.com
Mr. Mduduzi Lukhele Department of Transport Lukhelemt@gov.sz

Tanzania No respose Department of Labour No respone
No respose Department of Transport No respone

Zambia Mr. Kakoma Chivunda Department of Labour kchivunda@yahoo.co.uk
Mr. Joe Nkamba Dept of Transport joenkamba@yahoo.com
Mr. Max Nkoya Dept of Environment mnkoya@necz.org.zm
Belinda Soko Kancheya SADCSTAN -Zambia btsoko@zabs.org.zm
Mr. Richard Nyundu Department of Transport rnyundu@yahoo.co.uk

Zimbabwe Mr. Rodgers Dhilwayo National Social Security Authority dhliwayor@nssa.org.zw

Petros Ndanga

SADC TRLC Chairperson

pndanga@gmail.com

Mr. M.L. Musiyambiri

Department of Transport

mimusiyambiri@yahoo.com



mailto:bogopa@bobstandards.bw
mailto:Lukhelemt@gov.sz
mailto:maalets@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:NMoeketsi@thedti.gov.za
mailto:ccelestine@employment.gov.sc
mailto:bogopa@bobstandards.bw
mailto:tswaiM@dot.gov.za)
mailto:Lukhelemt@gov.sz
mailto:maalets@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:westway2010@live.com
mailto:rnyundu@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:westway2010@live.com
mailto:pndanga@gmail.com

SA Participants

Dr. Elsabe Steyn

thedti

Esteyn@thedti.gov.za

Dr. Laurraine Lotter

Camical and Alied Industrial Association

caia@iafrica.com

Mr. Witness Mukwevho

SABS

mukwevw@sabs.co.za

Dr. Zen Fourie SADCTBTSC FOURIEF@nrcs.org.za

Mr. Richard Sadiki SABS sadikir@sabs.co.za
Tondani Tshamano SABS tshamatc@sabs.co.za

Millie Ruiters Department of Labour milly.ruiters@labour.gov.za
Funeka Malashe SABS malashfc@sabs.co.za
Balebogeng Berend thedti Bberend@thedti.gov.za
Naniki Moeketsi SADCTRLC Secretariat Nmoeketsi@thedti.gov.za

NOTE: Areas marked Red are to indicate that the delegates were absent and some did not respond to the invitation.
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Contact number

260977 587010

248 784159

248 510610

26342 901330

26771 258261

012-394 1362

012-394 1363

012-394 1397

Contact number

No respone




No respone

077 1258261

267 3191692

267 3951863

No respone

245 815068914

2665 9802078

261203 20219390

26120 332136900

099 9936418

No respone

2302112553

230207 2731

258 827009670

No respone

26461 2066111

26461 386400

0248 784159

0248 510610

012 3094407

319 3810/ 082 714 7413

268 76022417

268 76046063

No respone

No respone

260211 235874

260211 231601

260211 254023

260977 587010

260211 254063

f12321514/263 4706528

263 476918/5

263 712874588




012 394 1362

0114821671

012 428 7052

012 428 6146

012 428 6471

012 428 6554

012 309 4407

012 428 7209

012 394 1363

012 394 1397
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